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Mining Privileges to be _struck off the Registers. 

Office of Mining Registrar, Cromwell, 22nd January, 1937. 

N OTICE is hereby given that if within three months from the date hereof sufficient cause is not shown to the 
Minister of Mines to the contrary the nrining privileges referred to in the Schedule hereto will be struck off 

the Registers under the provisions of section, 188 of the Mining Act, 1926. 

No. 

6015 
5459 

5971 
6002 
5421 

5419 

5496 
6129 

5799 

5787 

5788 

6145 

1399 

1196 

1227 
1204 

2436 

2453 

2491 

5059 

5363 

5539 

3219 

788 

Dat;,. ---1 

9/5/34 
2/8/33 

ll/4/34 
9/5/34 
7/6/33 

7/6/33 

6/9/33 
10/10/34 

29/ll/33 

22/ll/33 

22/ll/33 

14/11/34 

9/2/34 

4/7/33 

9/2/34 
16/11/33 

4/7/33 

5/10/33 

8/3/34 

31/10/32 

7/5/34 

4/6/35 

14/4/90 

15/5/01 

Nature of Privilege, 

Special alluvial claim .. 

Extended,;lluvial claim 

Special alluvial claim .. 

Extended alluvial claim 

Special alluvial claim . . I 

Special dredging claim 

Special all;;vial claim .. 

Extended alluvial claim 

Special alluvial claim .. 

Extended alluvial claim 

Extended alluvial claim 

Residence-site 

Special alluvial claim .. 

Residence-site 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

CROMWELL REGISTER. 

H. Felton's Run, Cromwell 
Richard's Beach, Kawarau 

River 
Cairnmuir Run 325c 
East bank of Kawarau River 
Waitiri Run, west bank of 

Kawarau River 
Kennedy's 'Flat, Kawarau 

River 
Ditto 
Run 325c, Cairnmuir, oppo

site railway-station 
Between Walker's Creek and 

Long Gully, Kawarau River 
Victoria Bridge, -between 

junction of Kawarau and 
Nevis Rivers 

Between Waitiri and Nevis 
River Junction and Kawa
ran River -- · 

Deadman's Point, on Clutha 
River 

BLACKS REGISTER. 

. W. M. FRASER, Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder.-

C. Ballingall and E. L. Purton. 
J. W. Wilson. 

James Snrith. 
Gordon Albert Baker. 
W. H. Williams and party. 

William Anili~w Sinclair. 

C. T. Mitchell and W. Hardy. 

Richard Main. 

P. L. Dawson and James Alfred Vaughan. 

Joseph Bel\. 

Devonshire Creek, Matakanui I F. Darcy, H. T. Hakopa, and Reuben Charles 
Logan. 

CLYDE REGISTER •• 

WestbankofMolyneuxRiverl J. W. Coats. 
above Clyde 

Ditto . . . . . . · ,, -
Blackman's Creek, Run 249 ' Eric Charles Fountain. 

ALEXANDRA REGISTER. 

West bank of Molyneux 
River, adjoining 14-Mile 
Beach Co.'s Claim 

Doctor's Point, Molyneux 
River 

Between Section 86, Block I, 
Fraser.Survey District, and 
Clutha River 

NASEBY REGISTER. 

James Elliott. and James Black. 

G.D. McN. Fisher, E. V. King, and S. G. W. 
Parker. 

0. N. Golightly. 

Section 17, Block VIII, Upper O. R. Cambridge. 
Taieri District, at Blue 
Spur 

Hog burn Channel, Section 29, Ernest Ralph· Oldham. 
Block I, Naseby Survey 
District 

Kye burn Gorge, along School Percival J. O'Brien and James A. C. Scott. 
Flat 

All Nations' Point, at St. T., Wheeler and party. 
Bathan's 

Hyde Township Extension.. John McKay. 

Mining Privileges· to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Queenstown, 25th January, 1937. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188, (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the 
mining privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto will, unless sufficient cause is 

shown to the contrary, be struck off, the Register of Mining Privileges at the expiration of three months frqm the 
da.te hereof, 

Nu. 

2780 

2983 

Date. 

10/5/32 

10/10/33 

Nature of Privilege. 

Water-race 

P. W. J. COCKERILL, Mining Registrar, 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

Skippers Creek, Skippers 
Creek Survey District 

12-Mile Creek, Block V, 
Mid- Wakatipu Survey 
District 

Regist~red Holder. 

Shotover Reefs Development Co., Ltd. 

Charles· Oxen bridge, Edmund Oxenbridge, 
and John Angelo. 


