Mining Privileges to be struck off the Registers.

Office of Mining Registrar, Cromwell, 22nd January, 1937.

N OTICE is hereby given that if within three months from the date hereof sufficient cause is not shown to the Minister of Mines to the contrary the mining privileges referred to in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Registers under the provisions of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926.

W. M. FRASER, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.
			CROMWELL REGISTER.	
6015 5459	$9/5/34 \ 2/8/33$	Special alluvial claim ,,	H. Felton's Run, Cromwell Richard's Beach, Kawarau River	C. Ballingall and E. L. Purton. J. W. Wilson.
5971	11/4/34	,,	Cairnmuir Run 325c	James Smith.
$6002 \\ 5421$	$\frac{9/5/34}{7/6/33}$	Extended alluvial claim	East bank of Kawarau River Waitiri Run, west bank of Kawarau River	Gordon Albert Baker. W. H. Williams and party.
5419	7/6/33	,,	Kennedy's Flat, Kawarau River	9. 3 (1) 1 (
5496 6129	6/9/33 $10/10/34$	,,	Ditto	William Andrew Sinclair.
5799	29/11/33	Special alluvial claim	Run 325c, Cairnmuir, opposite railway-station Between Walker's Creek and	C. T. Mitchell and W. Hardy.
	' '	openia ana ma	Long Gully, Kawarau River	
5787	22/11/33	,,	Victoria Bridge, between junction of Kawarau and Nevis Rivers	Richard Main.
5788	22/11/33	,,	Between Waitiri and Nevis River Junction and Kawa- rau River	P. L. Dawson and James Alfred Vaughan.
6145	14/11/34	Extended alluvial claim	Deadman's Point, on Clutha River	Joseph Bell.
	# ,		Blacks Register.	
1399	9/2/34	Special alluvial claim		F. Darcy, H. T. Hakopa, and Reuben Charle Logan.
•			CLYDE REGISTER.	
1196	4/7/33	Special dredging claim	West bank of Molyneux River above Clyde	J. W. Coats.
$\begin{array}{c} 1227 \\ 1204 \end{array}$	$9/2/34 \ 16/11/33$	Special alluvial claim	Ditto Blackman's Creek, Run 249	Eric Charles Fountain.
			ALEXANDRA REGISTER.	
2436	4/7/33	Extended alluvial claim	West bank of Molyneux River, adjoining 14-Mile Beach Co.'s Claim	James Elliott and James Black.
2453	5/10/33	Special alluvial claim	Doctor's Point, Molyneux River	G. D. McN. Fisher, E. V. King, and S. G. W. Parker.
2491	8/3/34	Extended alluvial claim	Between Section 86, Block I, Fraser Survey District, and Clutha River	O. N. Golightly.
			NASEBY REGISTER.	
5059	31/10/32	Extended alluvial claim	Section 17, Block VIII, Upper Taieri District, at Blue	O. R. Cambridge.
5363	7/5/34	Residence-site	Spur Hogburn Channel, Section 29, Block I, Naseby Survey District	Ernest Ralph Oldham.
5539	4/6/35	Special alluvial claim	Kyeburn Gorge, along School Flat	Percival J. O'Brien and James A. C. Scot
3219	14/4/90	Residence-site	All Nations' Point, at St. Bathan's	T. Wheeler and party.

## Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Queenstown, 25th January, 1937.

N OTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges held under the licenses mentioned in the Schedule hereto will, unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register of Mining Privileges at the expiration of three months from the date hereof.

P. W. J. COCKERILL, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.
2780	10/5/32	Water-race	Skippers Creek, Skippers Creek Survey District	Shotover Reefs Development Co., Ltd.
2983	10/10/33		12-Mile Creek, Block V, Mid-Wakatipu Survey District	Charles Oxenbridge, Edmund Oxenbridge and John Angelo.